THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE LIVERMORE AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

DRAFT RESOLUTION NO. ####

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING

SHERYL GOODMAN

FOR HER YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE LIVERMORE AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT AS A PERSONNEL COMMISSIONER

WHEREAS, Sheryl Goodman's background in financial management, operations management and human resources management were of considerable assistance to the LARPD; and

WHEREAS, Sheryl Goodman began her service with the LARPD in 2020 as a Personnel Commissioner in a volunteer capacity, and has always taken her responsibilities on the Commission seriously; and

WHEREAS, Sheryl Goodman's contributions have included the sharing of her professional expertise, which has helped the District to provide excellent services for its employees and has assisted staff in developing informed recommendations for Board review and approval; and

WHEREAS, Sheryl Goodman has always shown genuine care and concern for the District's opportunities and challenges.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Livermore Area Recreation and Park District does hereby commend Sheryl Goodman for two years of volunteer service to the District and expresses its sincere appreciation, for her outstanding dedication and professionalism.

ON MOTION of Director _____, seconded by Director _____, the foregoing resolution was passed and adopted this <u>26th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2022, by the following roll call vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTENTIONS: ABSENT:

Approved this <u>26th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2022

Maryalice Summers Faltings Chair, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Mathew L. Fuzie General Manager and ex-officio Clerk

> ITEM NO. 3.1 Sheryl Goodman Resolution No. 2765

to the Board of Directors

ITEM NO. 3.1 Sheryl Goodman Resolution No. 2765